
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBC 8929D 

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

1 REAR TAILGATE DENTED / BENT 1,860.00 1,399.00

2 REAR TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS @$380.00 TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

760.00 -

2 REAR TAILGATE LOCK LOWER "L" BRACKETS @$180.00 TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

360.00 -

2 REAR TAILGATE LOCK LOWER "L" BRACKET RUBBERS 
@$120.00 

NOT NECESSARY 240.00 -

1 REAR TAILGATE "NISSAN" STICKER NOT FITTED 80.00 -

2 TAILLAMPS @$450.00 CRACKED 900.00 570.00

2 TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @$180.00 NO SUCH PARTS 360.00 -

1 REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET BENT 345.00 161.30

1 REAR EXHAUST NOT NECESSARY 1,250.00 -

1 REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING NOT NECESSARY 85.00 -

1 REAR END PANEL DENTED / BENT 685.10 544.20

1 REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER & CHAIN NOT NECESSARY 680.00 -

1 DROPSIDE GATE PANEL N/S TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

2,290.00 -

1 DROPSIDE GATE LOWER MEMBER TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

988.00 -

1 DROPSIDE GATE PANEL O/S TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

2,290.00 -

LESS 10% DISCOUNT - -267.45

13,173.10 2,407.05

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

1 SET REAR TAILGATE "70KM/H" & 10 PAX STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 20.00

1 SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 300.00 200.00

1 REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) SCRATCHED 50.00 14.00

1 SET REAR ALUMINIUM PLATE RIVET (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 50.00

1 REAR ALUMINIUM PLATE (SN) SERVICEABLE 800.00 -

1 REAR STEP BRACKET (SN) NOT FITTED 400.00 -

1,700.00 284.00
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LABOUR

TO CHECK WIRING. 50.00 20.00

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REVERSE SENSOR. 100.00 50.00

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR CARGO DECK. NOT NECESSARY 800.00 -

TO STRAIGHTEN & REALIGN CHASSIS. NOT NECESSARY 1,000.00 -

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING. 200.00 50.00

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED 
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR TAILGATE 
LOCK LATCHS,REAR TAILGATE LOCK LOWER "L" 
BRACKETS,DROPSIDE GATE PANEL N/S,DROPSIDE 
GATE LOWER MEMBER AND DROPSIDE GATE PANEL 
O/S.

2,200.00 800.00

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,800.00 800.00

6,150.00 1,720.00

GRAND TOTAL 21,023.10 4,411.05

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

3,500.00
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CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this 
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.
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